





## 2023 Come-See-Me Festival Activity Form

Festival Dates: April 13-22, 2023

This information will be used to list your activity in Come-See-Me Festival promotions including the Festival website and app. Come-See-Me will provide a direct link from the website and app to your event page.

**Definition of "Activity"**: A scheduled activity coordinated by a group/organization that occurs during the Come-See-Me Festival but is not associated financially or organizationally with the Festival.

**Reason for the form**: To request approval from the Come-See-Me Festival Board to be listed in Festival promotions to publicize the activity. Please note you will hear from us if your activity is NOT approved.

## **Guidelines:**

- 1. The "Activity" is responsible for all income and expenses associated with the activity and cannot solicit funds in conflict with Come-See-Me Festival Official sponsors. The Activity must be non-profit and not conflict, or take away from, the success of the Come-See-Me Festival.
- 2. Board approval is required to assure there are no sponsorship conflicts. Your commercial sponsors will not be listed in any *Come-See-Me* Festival promotions.
- 3. Group must be an established civic, educational, charitable, or not-for-profit organization. Current *Come-See-Me Festival* sponsors (at the \$100 level and up) may also sponsor an "Activity" with *Come-See-Me Festival* Governing Board approval.
- 4. Agree not to use the *Come-See-Me* trademarks (including generic logo, festival logo or festival name) as part of the activity name nor for solicitation of funds supporting the activity. Organization may state that the activity will occur during the Festival.
- 5 All activity printed and online advertising materials will actively promote the Come-See-Me Festival by including the phrase "This activity is part of the Come-See-Me Festival" and the Festival Activity logo (above right) when possible. Activities must be willing to display Festival promotional material if asked and if appropriate or your venue.
- 6. The Board reserves the right to disallow use of the Festival Activity logo if the advertisement is not aligned with the Festival and our mission.

Contact Person for Activity from Come-See-Me Festival office	:		
Organization Name:			
Contact Name:			
Contact Phone:	Contact Email		
Activity Name:			
Event Website (Link for CSM Website with event details):			
1. Does the Presenter have insurance:		Yes	No
2. Would you like 2 "Come-See-Me Activity Here" signs f	or your activity	Yes	No
*Signs can be picked on Tuesday, April 11, 2023 & We Chamber of Commerce (116 East Main Street, Rock F*Signs should be returned to the Chamber the followin April 25, 2023.	Hill, SC, 29730).	,	, 0

Presenter agrees to indemnify and hold the *Come-See-Me Festival* and the City of Rock Hill, its employees, agents, sponsors, and volunteers harmless from any and all claims made against *Come-See-Me Festival* and the City of Rock Hill, its employees, agents, sponsors, and volunteers, including, without limitation, all costs, liabilities, judgments, expenses, damages, or reasonable attorney's fees arising out of or in connection with (1) any structure erected by the Presenter, (2) any apparatus, equipment, or personal property used by the Presenter (3) any act of omission on the part of the Presenter, its agents, invitees, participants, representatives, employees, and servants, and (4) any claims made on account of or resulting from the Presenter's participation as a *Come-See-Me Festival* Activity. The Come-See-Me Festival has taken enhanced health and safety measures to curb the spread of COVID-19. Please follow all posted instructions while visiting Come-See-Me Events and Activities. There is an inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 in any public place where other people are present. COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. According to the S.C. Department of Health and Environmental Control, persons 65 years of age and older and persons with underlying medical conditions are especially vulnerable. By visiting Come-See-Me Events and Activities you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19.

Print name and Title	Print name and Title
Presenter Representative	